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1 20/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 2470823 GANGA MAYA RAI 76 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 20            2,790.00             560.00 

2 16/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 2967085 JAMUNA TAMANG RANA 56 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3          10,443.30        10,443.30 

3 19/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            3,710.00             210.00 

4 15/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13               810.00             270.00 

5 16/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13               500.00             360.00 

6 20/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13               780.00             570.00 

7 15/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            3,070.00             840.00 
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8 19/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

9 28/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,360.00             840.00 

10 24/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

11 13/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            3,990.00             840.00 

12 21/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,360.00             840.00 

13 17/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,360.00             840.00 

14 16/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

15 23/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            1,590.00             840.00 

16 22/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

17 27/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

18 20/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,430.00             840.00 

19 14/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 
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20 18/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            3,510.00             840.00 

21 25/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

22 26/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            2,790.00             840.00 

23 01/03/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(80-84) 76234418 INDRA BAHADUR DAHAL 82 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13        175,257.59      165,257.59 

24 27/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 78070988 KESU RAI 43 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR
CHAUDANDIGADHI 

NAGARPALIKA MUNICIPALITY
4            4,160.00          2,080.00 

25 24/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

26 17/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

27 17/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

28 02/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

29 24/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

30 02/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

31 10/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

32 10/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 81199391 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 3            2,500.00          2,500.00 

33 19/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82003579 INURWA -60- (080/083) 4 Y FEMALE SUNSARI BHOKRAHA RURAL MUNICIPALITY 4               120.00             120.00 

34 20/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82007633 (082/083)
MAHENDRANA
GAR (1)(KA)

4 Y FEMALE SUNSARI BARAH MUNICIPALITY 10               120.00             120.00 

35 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82066392 082 DHARAN 19 .... 17 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               120.00             120.00 

36 11/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82066392 082 DHARAN 19 .... 17 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               260.00             260.00 

37 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82066392 082 DHARAN 19 .... 17 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14            1,880.00          1,880.00 

38 15/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82096685 B/O AASMA KARKI 3 M MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 0        307,970.00        88,484.94 

39 20/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82116965 BAKRAM MD 18 Y MALE 0          23,175.00        10,087.50 

40 02/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82123509 RINA MANDAL 27 Y FEMALE 25        312,371.13      312,371.13 

41 20/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82129248 AUSHA LIMBU 21 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY 2          28,325.00          5,665.00 
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42 15/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82135370
SHREE PREM 
BAHADUR

BISTA 61 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6            6,701.03          6,701.03 

43 16/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82135819 ALISHA KHAWASH 7 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            3,361.00          3,361.00 

44 16/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82135819 ALISHA KHAWASH 7 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13            6,410.00          6,410.00 

45 22/02/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82135819 ALISHA KHAWASH 7 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13          70,555.00        50,666.27 

46 09/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82136297 B/O KUMARI TAMANG 41 D MALE SIRAHA GOLBAZAR MUNICIPALITY 0        125,248.00        24,999.98 

47 18/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82136802 KOPILA RAI 41 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 16            7,590.00          3,795.00 

48 13/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82136885 YUNISH LIMBU 3 M MALE DHANKUTA CHAUBISE RURAL MUNICIPALITY 8          14,490.00          7,245.00 

49 20/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82136885 YUNISH LIMBU 3 M MALE DHANKUTA CHAUBISE RURAL MUNICIPALITY 8          48,925.00        16,462.02 

50 15/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82138936 AASH KUMARI RAI 35 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY 8          17,000.00        17,000.00 

51 16/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82139718 RABINDRA KATWAL 50 Y MALE KHOTANG SAKELA RURAL MUNICIPALITY 5          38,110.00        16,583.00 

52 13/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82140175 PRAKASH SHRESTHA 43 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 16            2,500.00          2,500.00 

53 16/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82141190 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 50 Y MALE DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15               300.00             300.00 

54 13/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82141190 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 50 Y MALE DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15          12,960.00        12,960.00 

55 13/02/2026 SSU-HELPLESS 82141195 DINESH DARJI 27 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 13               300.00             300.00 

56 13/02/2026 SSU-HELPLESS 82141208 UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 55 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 18               300.00             300.00 

57 15/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82141727 ANITA KHATRI 42 Y FEMALE UDAYAPUR

LIMCHUNGBUNG RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            4,440.00          4,400.00 

58 14/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82141807 SAROJ KHATRI 15 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 16          10,280.00        10,220.00 

59 02/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82141869 DURGA BARDEWA 26 Y FEMALE JHAPA DAMAK MUNICIPALITY 7            8,762.89          8,762.89 

60 02/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82141869 DURGA BARDEWA 26 Y FEMALE JHAPA DAMAK MUNICIPALITY 7          12,000.00        12,000.00 

61 20/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82142089 AMELIYA LIMBU 1 Y FEMALE DHANKUTA CHAUBISE RURAL MUNICIPALITY 8            5,450.00          2,725.00 

62 16/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82143274 MILAN RAI 37 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6            4,320.00          4,320.00 

63 23/02/2026 SSU-BURN 82143611 BINDI KHANG KHATWAE 52 Y MALE SAPTARI RUPANI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 2            4,121.83          2,060.92 
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64 17/02/2026
SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 

(PRISONER)
82144139 KHE M RAJ DHAKAL 66 Y MALE JHAPA BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY 10               120.00             120.00 

65 17/02/2026
SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 

(PRISONER)
82144139 KHE M RAJ DHAKAL 66 Y MALE JHAPA BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY 10            3,000.00          3,000.00 

66 17/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82144268 SANKHAR KHANG 24 Y MALE SAPTARI

HANUMAN KANKALINI 
MUNICIPALITY

8            5,300.00          5,240.00 

67 18/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82144507 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 12 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5               120.00             120.00 

68 17/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82144507 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 12 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5               150.00             150.00 

69 18/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82144507 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 12 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5            1,140.00          1,140.00 

70 08/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82144508 INDRAKALA RAI 48 Y FEMALE ILLAM
MANGSEBUNG RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1          10,300.00          3,650.00 

71 18/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82144875
CHANDRA KALA 
KUMARI

CHAUDHARY 35 Y FEMALE SAPTARI KANCHANRUP MUNICIPALITY 11            4,320.00          3,240.00 

72 03/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82145166 ABHINASH YADAV 22 Y MALE SIRAHA
BISHNUPUR RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
3          24,000.00        12,000.00 

73 18/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82145170 KUMAR NATH JHA 55 Y MALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 2            4,640.00          4,600.00 

SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 
74 19/02/2026

SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 
EMERGENCY PATIENT

82145170 KUMAR NATH JHA 55 Y MALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 2            6,020.00          6,020.00 

75 19/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82145308 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 14 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 6               120.00             120.00 

76 19/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82145308 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 14 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 6               150.00             150.00 

77 19/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82145308 (082/083) ITAHARI SHA (1) 14 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 6            1,140.00          1,140.00 

78 19/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82145892 "(082/083) ITAHARI HA" 24 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 1               150.00             150.00 

79 20/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82145892 "(082/083) ITAHARI HA" 24 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 1            1,140.00          1,140.00 

80 19/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82145910 MAJHNI DEVI KHANG 40 Y FEMALE SAPTARI KANCHANRUP MUNICIPALITY 8            7,400.00          7,340.00 

81 25/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82145928 RAJAN DEVI MANDAL 25 Y FEMALE SAPTARI
BELHI CHAPENA RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
5          17,000.00          8,500.00 

82 20/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82145947 NEEMA SHERPA 26 Y MALE TAPLEJUNG

MAIWAKHOLA RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            4,320.00          4,320.00 

83 20/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82146389 SAURYA PANDIT 2 Y MALE SAPTARI

TILAHADIKOILADI RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

1            3,720.00          3,660.00 

84 21/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82146504 SHAWANA KHATOON 30 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 8                  45.00               45.00 

85 20/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82146504 SHAWANA KHATOON 30 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 8               300.00             300.00 
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86 21/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82146504 SHAWANA KHATOON 30 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 8               960.00             960.00 

87 20/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82146504 SHAWANA KHATOON 30 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 8            4,320.00          4,320.00 

88 20/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82146504 SHAWANA KHATOON 30 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 8            9,840.00          9,840.00 

89 12/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82146523 SABITRA SHRESTHA 53 Y FEMALE PANCHTHAR HILIHANG RURAL MUNICIPALITY 7            6,810.00          3,405.00 

90 24/02/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82146588 CHANDRA KUMARI POKHREL 79 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5          23,711.34        13,711.33 

91 26/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82146594 B/O PUJA JOGI 4 M FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 17            5,400.00          2,700.00 

92 21/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82146598 BHIM KUMAR RAI 32 Y MALE BHOJPUR SHADANANDA MUNICIPALITY 2            6,250.00          6,190.00 

93 26/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82147550 SWASTIKA KUMARI SAH 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DUHABI MUNICIPALITY 10          17,000.00        17,000.00 

94 23/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82147788 GULLIJAR KHAN 35 Y MALE SIRAHA SIRAHA MUNICIPALITY 3               430.00             430.00 

95 23/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82147788 GULLIJAR KHAN 35 Y MALE SIRAHA SIRAHA MUNICIPALITY 3               720.00             720.00 

SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 
96 22/02/2026

SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 
EMERGENCY PATIENT

82147788 GULLIJAR KHAN 35 Y MALE SIRAHA SIRAHA MUNICIPALITY 3            4,320.00          4,320.00 

97 24/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82147809 MD YUNUS NOMANI 65 Y MALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 15               780.00             760.00 

98 23/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82147809 MD YUNUS NOMANI 65 Y MALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 15            1,700.00          1,700.00 

99 22/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82147809 MD YUNUS NOMANI 65 Y MALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 15            9,285.00          8,160.00 

100 09/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82147827 RAM BHARAT RAY 55 Y MALE MAHOTTARI AURAHI MUNICIPALITY 4          16,480.00        10,110.00 

101 23/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82148027 082/083 ITAHARI KSH 53 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9               120.00             120.00 

102 23/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82148027 082/083 ITAHARI KSH 53 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9               150.00             150.00 

103 23/02/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82148027 082/083 ITAHARI KSH 53 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9            1,140.00          1,140.00 

104 23/02/2026
SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 

(PRISONER)
82148367 ANJALI

CHEMJUNG 
LIMBU

29 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 10               120.00             120.00 

105 23/02/2026
SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 

(PRISONER)
82148367 ANJALI

CHEMJUNG 
LIMBU

29 Y FEMALE MORANG BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN 10            3,000.00          3,000.00 

106 23/02/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82148488 ANJITA GHIMIRE 28 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 5            1,200.00             600.00 

107 25/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82149209 MENUKA SUBEDI 33 Y FEMALE MORANG KERABARI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 6               140.00             120.00 
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108 24/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82149209 MENUKA SUBEDI 33 Y FEMALE MORANG KERABARI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 6               550.00             550.00 

109 24/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82149209 MENUKA SUBEDI 33 Y FEMALE MORANG KERABARI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 6            4,360.00          4,360.00 

110 24/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82149632 HOM BAHADUR MAGAR 29 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 5               920.00             920.00 

111 24/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82149632 HOM BAHADUR MAGAR 29 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 5            9,350.00          9,350.00 

112 01/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82150885 LAXMI THAKUR 32 Y FEMALE JHAPA DAMAK MUNICIPALITY 15            5,391.00          5,391.00 

113 02/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82150885 LAXMI THAKUR 32 Y FEMALE JHAPA DAMAK MUNICIPALITY 15            6,820.00          6,820.00 

114 11/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82151019 PRATIM RAI 41 D MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11          17,098.00          4,549.00 

115 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151685 PRATIKSHYA CHAULAGAIN 21 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11               300.00             300.00 

116 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151685 PRATIKSHYA CHAULAGAIN 21 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11          18,180.00        18,180.00 

117 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151686 BABITA ADHIKARI 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               300.00             300.00 

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
118 27/02/2026

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82151686 BABITA ADHIKARI 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14            3,360.00          3,360.00 

119 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151687 BHUWAN GAHATRAJ 23 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15               300.00             300.00 

120 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151687 BHUWAN GAHATRAJ 23 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15            5,260.00          5,260.00 

121 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151688 DINESH ACHRAYA 24 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               300.00             300.00 

122 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151688 DINESH ACHRAYA 24 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14            1,160.00          1,160.00 

123 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151689 TOYANATH KAFLE 40 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               300.00             300.00 

124 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151689 TOYANATH KAFLE 40 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14            5,400.00          5,400.00 

125 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151690 SABITRA CHAULAGAIN 50 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5               300.00             300.00 

126 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151690 SABITRA CHAULAGAIN 50 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5            2,170.00          2,170.00 

127 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151690 SABITRA CHAULAGAIN 50 Y FEMALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 5          17,610.00        17,610.00 

128 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151691 LEKHNATH CHAULAGAIN 72 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9               300.00             300.00 

129 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151691 LEKHNATH CHAULAGAIN 72 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9            1,530.00          1,530.00 
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130 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151691 LEKHNATH CHAULAGAIN 72 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 9            5,700.00          5,700.00 

131 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151692 ANISA KOIRALA 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI RAMDHUNI MUNICIPALITY 3                  45.00               45.00 

132 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151692 ANISA KOIRALA 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI RAMDHUNI MUNICIPALITY 3               300.00             300.00 

133 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151692 ANISA KOIRALA 23 Y FEMALE SUNSARI RAMDHUNI MUNICIPALITY 3            8,170.00          8,170.00 

134 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151693 KHEM PRASAD PHUYAL 47 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6               300.00             300.00 

135 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151693 KHEM PRASAD PHUYAL 47 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6               430.00             430.00 

136 27/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151693 KHEM PRASAD PHUYAL 47 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6            7,610.00          7,610.00 

137 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151694 LOKENDRA BAJGAIN 39 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6                  45.00               45.00 

138 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151694 LOKENDRA BAJGAIN 39 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6                  45.00               45.00 

139 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151694 LOKENDRA BAJGAIN 39 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6               300.00             300.00 

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
140 28/02/2026

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82151694 LOKENDRA BAJGAIN 39 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6          12,120.00        12,120.00 

141 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151694 LOKENDRA BAJGAIN 39 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 6          18,690.00        18,690.00 

142 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151695 KUL PRASAD DAHAL 73 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               300.00             300.00 

143 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151695 KUL PRASAD DAHAL 73 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14            3,870.00          3,870.00 

144 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151696 PUNYA PRASAD CHAULAGAIN 65 Y MALE DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 14               300.00             300.00 

145 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151697 TOYANATH CHAULAGAIN 70 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11               300.00             300.00 

146 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151697 TOYANATH CHAULAGAIN 70 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11            3,820.00          3,820.00 

147 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151699 SANTOSH KHATIWADA 27 Y MALE KHOTANG

RUPAKOT MAJHUWAGADHI 
MUNICIPALITY

4               300.00             300.00 

148 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151699 SANTOSH KHATIWADA 27 Y MALE KHOTANG

RUPAKOT MAJHUWAGADHI 
MUNICIPALITY

4            4,360.00          4,360.00 

149 08/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82151702 RAM BAHADUR TAMANG 70 Y MALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
KHANDBARI MUNICIPALITY 1          18,000.00        18,000.00 

150 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151703 CHHABI RAMAN ADHIKARI 28 Y MALE JHAPA BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY 10               300.00             300.00 

151 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151703 CHHABI RAMAN ADHIKARI 28 Y MALE JHAPA BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY 10               940.00             940.00 
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152 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151704 DIPAK MAGAR 22 Y MALE DHANKUTA DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY 2               300.00             300.00 

153 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151704 DIPAK MAGAR 22 Y MALE DHANKUTA DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY 2               580.00             580.00 

154 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151705 CHIRANJIB KARKI 32 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 20               300.00             300.00 

155 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151705 CHIRANJIB KARKI 32 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 20            1,160.00          1,160.00 

156 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151706 RABINDRA TIWARI 55 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 2               300.00             300.00 

157 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151706 RABINDRA TIWARI 55 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 2               940.00             940.00 

158 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151708 SURYA CHAULAGAIN 56 Y MALE SUNSARI ITAHARI SUB METROPOLITAN 17               300.00             300.00 

159 28/02/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82151711 PRASANT CHAULAGAIN 28 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 16               300.00             300.00 

160 28/02/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82151732 BULANTI DEVI SARDAR 79 Y FEMALE SAPTARI BODE BARSAIN MUNICIPALITY 1            5,240.00          5,240.00 

161 09/03/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82151732 BULANTI DEVI SARDAR 79 Y FEMALE SAPTARI BODE BARSAIN MUNICIPALITY 1          26,300.00        21,040.00 

162 08/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82151816 HARI PRASAD RAI 58 Y MALE PANCHTHAR PHIDIM MUNICIPALITY 3            2,380.00          1,190.00 

163 10/03/2026
10% BED FOR  POOR AND 

HELPLESS PATIENT
82152891 LAXMI MAGAR 20 Y FEMALE SUNSARI BARAH MUNICIPALITY 10            5,154.64          5,154.64 

164 10/03/2026
10% BED FOR  POOR AND 

HELPLESS PATIENT
82152891 LAXMI MAGAR 20 Y FEMALE SUNSARI BARAH MUNICIPALITY 10          17,000.00        17,000.00 

165 02/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153066 MORONG 4081 KA . 16 Y FEMALE MORANG
SUNDARHARAICHA 

MUNICIPALITY
4               150.00             150.00 

166 02/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153069 MIJAH SABIN .. 26 Y FEMALE MORANG
GRAMTHAN RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
2               150.00             150.00 

167 02/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153293 SAMIR MANSURI 20 Y MALE SUNSARI BHOKRAHA RURAL MUNICIPALITY 5            5,790.00          5,790.00 

168 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153602 PUNYA LIMBU 67 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 10               300.00             300.00 

169 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153602 PUNYA LIMBU 67 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 10            9,950.00          9,950.00 

170 03/03/2026 SSU-HELPLESS 82153609 ROJAN SANKHAR 18 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11               300.00             300.00 

171 03/03/2026 SSU-HELPLESS 82153609 ROJAN SANKHAR 18 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11            7,640.00          7,640.00 

172 05/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9               140.00             120.00 

173 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9               430.00             430.00 
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174 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9               960.00             960.00 

175 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9            5,560.00          5,560.00 

176 12/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9            7,800.00          7,800.00 

177 12/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82153625 RITIK CHAUDHARY 18 Y MALE SAPTARI SHAMBHUNATH MUNICIPALITY 9          36,000.00        36,000.00 

178 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153727 MAN MAYA RAI 70 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11            4,320.00          4,320.00 

179 04/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153727 MAN MAYA RAI 70 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 11            5,200.00          5,160.00 

180 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9                  90.00               90.00 

181 04/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               150.00             150.00 

182 09/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               225.00             225.00 

183 08/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               225.00             225.00 

SSU-GENDER BASE RAJBIRAJ 50 
184 06/03/2026

SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               225.00             225.00 

185 05/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               420.00             420.00 

186 09/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               500.00             500.00 

187 07/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               500.00             500.00 

188 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9               960.00             960.00 

189 13/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9            4,980.00          4,980.00 

190 06/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9            5,170.00          5,170.00 

191 04/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82153757
RAJBIRAJ 50 
(082/83)

. 16 Y FEMALE SAPTARI RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY 9            6,070.00          6,070.00 

192 13/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82153780
1ST B/O JANAKI 
DEVI

MANDAL 39 D MALE SAPTARI
HANUMAN KANKALINI 

MUNICIPALITY
10          59,740.00        41,739.98 

193 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153883 MUNA RAI 34 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               300.00             300.00 

194 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153883 MUNA RAI 34 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            6,850.00          6,850.00 

195 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153885 AMRIT BAHADUR RAI 49 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               300.00             300.00 
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196 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153885 AMRIT BAHADUR RAI 49 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               360.00             360.00 

197 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153885 AMRIT BAHADUR RAI 49 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               520.00             520.00 

198 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153885 AMRIT BAHADUR RAI 49 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            1,970.00          1,970.00 

199 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153887 NAINDRA RAI 42 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               300.00             300.00 

200 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153887 NAINDRA RAI 42 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               520.00             520.00 

201 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153887 NAINDRA RAI 42 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            1,320.00          1,320.00 

202 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153887 NAINDRA RAI 42 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            6,850.00          6,850.00 

203 05/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153888 SANJAY RAI 31 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               300.00             300.00 

204 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153888 SANJAY RAI 31 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3               520.00             520.00 

205 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153888 SANJAY RAI 31 Y MALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

3            7,800.00          7,800.00 

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL AAMCHOWK RURAL 
206 05/03/2026

SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 
DISASTER

82153888 SANJAY RAI 31 Y MALE BHOJPUR
AAMCHOWK RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
3          10,170.00        10,170.00 

207 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153896 SANCHA MAYA RAI 67 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4               300.00             300.00 

208 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153896 SANCHA MAYA RAI 67 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4            4,170.00          4,170.00 

209 10/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153897 PRAMILA RAI 39 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4                  75.00               75.00 

210 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153897 PRAMILA RAI 39 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4               300.00             300.00 

211 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153897 PRAMILA RAI 39 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4            3,810.00          3,810.00 

212 06/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153897 PRAMILA RAI 39 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4            6,330.00          6,330.00 

213 08/03/2026
SSU-DISASTER / NATURAL 

DISASTER
82153897 PRAMILA RAI 39 Y FEMALE BHOJPUR

AAMCHOWK RURAL 
MUNICIPALITY

4          15,000.00        15,000.00 

214 06/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153980 AMRITA THAPA 67 Y FEMALE SAPTARI

HANUMAN KANKALINI 
MUNICIPALITY

9               300.00             300.00 

215 06/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82153980 AMRITA THAPA 67 Y FEMALE SAPTARI

HANUMAN KANKALINI 
MUNICIPALITY

9          11,170.00        10,110.00 

216 11/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82153995 RAM DULAHAR MAHATO 27 Y MALE SIRAHA DHANGADHIMAI MUNICIPALITY 4            3,605.00             605.00 

217 10/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82154013 RAKESH CHAUDHARY 50 Y MALE SUNSARI RAMDHUNI MUNICIPALITY 7            2,575.00          1,288.00 
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218 10/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82154013 RAKESH CHAUDHARY 50 Y MALE SUNSARI RAMDHUNI MUNICIPALITY 7            9,600.00          4,800.00 

219 12/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82154222 IND KUMARI SADA 34 Y FEMALE SAPTARI KHADAK MUNICIPALITY 11            9,020.00          9,020.00 

220 09/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82155108 TIKA BASYAL 20 Y FEMALE TERHATHUM MYANGLUNG MUNICIPALITY 3            1,700.00          1,700.00 

221 08/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82155108 TIKA BASYAL 20 Y FEMALE TERHATHUM MYANGLUNG MUNICIPALITY 3            6,740.00          6,740.00 

222 09/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82155149 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 12               300.00             300.00 

223 09/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82155149 SANAM SAHANI 29 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 12            5,640.00          5,220.00 

224 09/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82155718 MAHENDRANAGAR (7) (082/083) 20 Y FEMALE SUNSARI BARAH MUNICIPALITY 8               150.00             150.00 

225 14/03/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82155743 MAKAR BDR BK 66 Y MALE MORANG
SUNDARHARAICHA 

MUNICIPALITY
2               300.00             140.00 

226 13/03/2026 SENIOR CITIZEN(60-79) 82155743 MAKAR BDR BK 66 Y MALE MORANG
SUNDARHARAICHA 

MUNICIPALITY
2            4,860.00          4,860.00 

227 10/03/2026
SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 

(PRISONER)
82156934 UNISHA DARJI 20 Y FEMALE JHAPA SHIVASATAXI MUNICIPALITY 3               120.00             120.00 

SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 
228 10/03/2026

SSU-POLICE ARRESTED 
(PRISONER)

82156934 UNISHA DARJI 20 Y FEMALE JHAPA SHIVASATAXI MUNICIPALITY 3            3,000.00          3,000.00 

229 12/03/2026 SSU-POOR PATIENT 82157136 BINITA HINGMANG 30 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 17            3,740.00          3,740.00 

230 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82157140 SANJAN RAI 14 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 4                  80.00               80.00 

231 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82157140 SANJAN RAI 14 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 4               300.00             300.00 

232 10/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82157140 SANJAN RAI 14 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 4            5,280.00          5,280.00 

233 12/03/2026 SSU-ULTRA POOR 82157159 SUJATA LIMBU 17 Y FEMALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 18            9,793.81          9,793.81 

234 11/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82157990 SURENDRA SHRESTHA 72 Y MALE DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15               300.00             300.00 

235 11/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82157990 SURENDRA SHRESTHA 72 Y MALE DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 15          10,390.00        10,390.00 

236 12/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1               130.00             130.00 

237 14/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1               220.00             220.00 

238 11/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1               300.00             300.00 

239 12/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1               350.00             350.00 
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240 12/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1            5,190.00          5,190.00 

241 13/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158004 "2082/083
SANKHUWASAB
HA ( THA)"

11 Y FEMALE
SANKHUWASAB

HA
SABHAPOKHARI RURAL 

MUNICIPALITY
1            7,220.00          7,220.00 

242 12/03/2026
SSU-GENDER BASE 
VIOLENCE (OCMC)

82158688 INARUWA 82/83 .. 24 Y FEMALE SUNSARI INARUWA MUNICIPALITY 1               150.00             150.00 

243 13/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82159381 PRAKASH SHRESTHA 43 Y MALE SUNSARI DHARAN SUB METROPOLITAN 16            1,240.00          1,200.00 

244 14/03/2026
SSU-POOR AND INDIGENT 

EMERGENCY PATIENT
82159496 JAGDEV CHAMAR 70 Y MALE SIRAHA ARNAMA RURAL MUNICIPALITY 7            4,160.00          4,100.00 

TOTAL :    2,137,070.56  1,541,899.31 
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